FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

March 15, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred **HOUSE BILL 904**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 4, lines 9 through 12, remove the bracket and line-through.
- 2. On page 4, line 10, strike "twelve" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty-four".
- 3. On page 4, line 11, strike "twelve" and insert in lieu thereof "twenty-four".
- 4. On page 4, line 13, remove the line through "I." and the end bracket and strike the underscored subsection designation "H.".
- 5. On page 4, line 16, remove the brackets and line through "shall" and strike the underscored "may".
- 6. On page 4, line 17, before the period insert "or assess an administrative penalty of not less than five hundred dollars (\$500) or more than five thousand dollars (\$5,000)".
- 7. On page 5, line 1, remove the brackets and line through "J." and strike the underscored subsection designation "I.".

Respectfully submitted,

			W Ken Martinez,	Chai rman
Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)		Not Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)
		Date		

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 2003

HJC/HB 904 Page 2

The roll call vote was 10 For 0 Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Martinez
Absent: None

. 147490. 1

H0904JC1. wpd